determinant of the total reduction in net returns for each crop. Examining the crops, which are
listed in order of decreasing treated acreage, there is only one deviation in the order of declining
losses: green onion has larger losses than kohlrabi. The larger total net revenue loss is associated
with larger losses in gross revenue per acre.

Table 37. Changes in Total Net Returns by Crop ($ Million): California
Crop -10% -20%
Cauliflower -$2.1 -$4.4
Chinese Cabbage -$1.2 -$2.7
Brussels Sprout -$1.5 -$3.3
Kale -$0.8 -$1.6
Leek -$0.4 -$0.9
Kohlrabi -$0.1 -$0.3
Onion, Green -$0.3 -$0.7
Total -$6.4 -$13.9

Table 38 presents changes in total net revenues for broccoli, onion, and cabbage as a function of
the percentage changes in yield, pesticide cost, hand weeding costs, and cultivation costs. The
reductions in total net revenues corresponding to the specific scenarios identified in the

68

discussion of Table 35 are $17.9 million for broccoli, $2.4 million for cabbage, and $5.1 million
for onion, totaling $25.4 million.

Table 38. Change in Net Returns for Broccoli, Onion and Cabbage by Percentage Yield Loss and
Hand Weeding and Cultivation Cost Increases ($ Million): California

Cultivation cost
0% 71% 0% 71% 0% 71%

Hand weeding Broccoli Dry onion Cabbage
cost

Yield change = 0%
0%
40%
156%
166%

$2.3
$1.0

-$2.7
-$3.1

-$1.0
-$0.3
-$4.1
-$4.4

$1.5
$0.7

-$1.9
-$2.1

$1.5
$0.6

-$1.9
-$2.1

-$0.3
-$0.4
-$0.7
-$0.8

-$0.-3
-$0.4
-$0.7
-$0.8

0%
40%
156%
166%

-$16.6
-$17.9
-$21.6
-$21.9

Yield change = -10%
-$17.9 -$4.1 -$4.2
-$19.2 -$5.0 -$5.1
-$22.9 -$7.5 -$7.6
-$23.3 -$7.7 -$7.8

-$2.3
-$2.4
-$2.7
-$2.8

-$2.3
-$2.4
-$2.8
-$2.8

0%
40%
156%
166%

-$30.9
-$32.3
-$35.9
-$36.3

Yield change =-20%
-$32.3 -$9.8 -$9.8
-$33.5 -$10.7 -$10.7
-$37.2 -$13.2 -$13.2
-$37.6 -$13.4 -$13.5

-$4.3
-$4.4
-$4.7
-$4.8

-$4.3
-$4.4
-$4.7
-$4.8

69

Changes in net returns by crop: Monterey, Santa Barbara, and San Luis Obispo counties
Because high concentration of dacthal degradates were detected in the Salinas Valley and in the
Santa Maria area, we also evaluate changes in net returns by crop in Monterey, Santa Barbara,
and San Luis Obispo counties. We utilize county-level acreage treated with dacthal and the state-
level price and yield information discussed previously.

Monterey County. Table 39 reports the total changes in net returns by crop for Monterey County
for crops with only pesticide cost and gross revenue information available. Unlike the state as a